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CLINIC P1224T Quick Start Guide

Scan the QR code to open the User Guide >>>>

Unboxing the Unit

See unboxing document DOC-UPI-CLIN-AOQ1 included in the box.

Unit Setup

Refer to the User Guide for complete instructions on setup, cleaning and use of the CLINIC. Use the following
information to assist in assembly of your system components. You need a #1 and #2 Philips screwdriver.

1. Mountthe CLINIC on acart, stand or desk stand to prevent
accidental damage during assembly g\

a. DO NOT lift the CLINIC by the monitor, as this can
damage the screen. Support the unit from underneath )
and/or the chassis in the rear. O

b. Standard VESA 100x100 mount from the rear of the
unit. Select from upper position or lower position
depending on preference. Use the M4 x 8mm screws =
provided. If longer screws are needed, verify they are s
not hitting objects inside the chassis.

Figure 1 - Rear Mounting holes
2. Unbox the camera and locate the parts accessory box. Extra
hardware may be provided. -

Orient towards
Front of Camera

e Poly E60 Camera = ~
e Camera Mounting Bracket "/-//\m F'athead/'
e (1) %4-20 flathead screw for mounting the camera to the

bracket A
— 1/4 x 20 Flathead \
¢ (1) M3 x 8MM flathead for camera bracket to camera & —~—_

Use caution not to rest or hold the camera on the moving
parts. FRAGILE!

a. Align bracket to the bottom of the camera as shown

CAMERA IS FRAGILE
HANDLE WITH CARE

- .

b. Orientthe bracket to the front of the camera as shown.
c. Install screws as shown. Figure 2 - Camera bracket attachment
3. Mount the Camera/bracket to the CLINIC.
e (4) #6-32 x 3/8 flathead screws
Plug in the USB and Power cables to the back of the camera

Attach the Cable Cover as shown

e Cable cover bracket
e (2) #4-40 x ¥” pan head screw \
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—
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Figure 3 - Camera Mounting
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6. Attachthe Speaker deflector bracket to the bottom of the CLINIC
a. Remove the three screws from the base of the CLINIC and reserve for re-use.
b. Orientthe bracket as shown so the sound deflects to the front of the CLINIC.
c. Attachthe deflector using the 3 screws previously removed.
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Il Front/Monitor 4
Figure 2 - Remove screws from underside Figure 1 - Attach sound deflector

Log into Admin

e Plug the network/ethernet cable into the ethernet port on the device
e Plugin power and allow the unit to boot. This may take a minute or two.
e The codec will be assigned an IP address from the DHCP server.

e Tolocate the IP address, swipe up from the bottom of the screen and then select More, then
Settings. Write down or photo the serial number and IP address as shown.
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il Diagnostics 2

¢ Tologinto the administrator Web interface for the device, your computer will need to be on the same
network as the CLINIC.

e Enterthe IP address in any browser on your PC, you should reach the Login screen for the CLINIC.
When queried, enter the user Name: admin and the last 6 digits of the serial number as the password.

e See the Poly Administration Guide for additional features of the codec.
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